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AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE RATE OF TAX LEVY AND LEVYING TAXES FOR THE
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE AREAWIDE GENERAL PURPOSES INCLUDING
MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS AND ALL SERVICE AREAS OF THE MUNICIPALITY FOR THE
MUNICIPAL TAX YEAR 2000

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

Section 1. The Municipal Assembly hereby fixes the rate of tax levy for the Municipality
for the tax year 2000 for Areawide General Purposes, including Areawide Schools, and all
service areas of the Municipality. The Municipal Assembly levies this tax upon the full value of
all assessed taxable real and personal property, as follows.

Section 2. Areawide Schools a tax of §.,Q§ mills.
r 1.'77*

a tax of~mills.Section 3. Areawide General

Section 4. City Service Area a tax of~ mills.

Section 5. Chugiak Fire Service Area ~ tax of.L.QQ mills.

Section 6. Glen Alps Service Area a tax of~ mills.

Section 7. Girdwood Valley Service Area a t~ of ~ mills.

Section 8. Service Area 35 - Roads & Drainage Debt a tax ofQ.QQ mills.

Section 9. Birch Tree/Elmore Limited Road Service Area a tax of 1.50 mills.

a tax of 1.2-~ills.Section 10. Sec. 6/Campbell Airstrip Road Limited Road
Service Area

Section 11. Valli Vue Estates Limited Road Service Area a tax of 1:.4Q mills.

Section 12. Skyranch Estates Limited Road Service Area a tax of~ mills.

Section 13. Upper Grover Limited Road Service Area a tax of 1.QQ mills.
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Section 14. Raven Woods/Bubbling Brook Limited Road
Service Area

a tax of 1.§Q mills.

Section 15. Mt. Park Estates Limited Road Service Area a tax of l:.QQ mills.

Section 16. Mt. Park/Robin Hill Limited Road Service Area a tax of~ mills.

Section 17. Chugiak, Birchwood, Eagle River Rural Road
Service Area

a tax of~ mills.

Section 18. Eaglewood Contributing Road Service Area a tax of~ mills.

Section 19. Gateway Contributing Road Service Area a tax of~ mills.

Section 20. lakehill Limited Road Service Area a tax of 1:§Q mills.

Section 21. Totem Limited Road Service Area a tax of l:.§Q mills.

Section 22. Eagle River Street Light Service Area a tax of 2:.§Q mills.
,&"-I.G I if'

a tax of~mills.Section 23. Anchorage Fire Service Area

Section 24.. Anchorage Roads & Drainage Service Area a tax of~ mills.

Section 25. Talus West Limited Road Service Area ataxof~ mills.

Section 26. Upper O'Malley limited Road Service Area a tax of~ mills.

Section 27. Bear Valley Limited Road Service Area ataxof~ mills.

Section 28. Rabbit Creek View & Rabbit Creek Heights
Limited Road Service Area

a tax of g.§Q mills.

Section 29. Villages Scenic Parkway Limited Road
Service Area

a tax of l:QQ mills.

Section 30. Sequoia Estates limited Road Service Area a tax of 1:§Q mills.

Section 31. Rockhill Limited Road Service Area a tax of~ mills,

Section 32. South Goldenview Area Umited Road
Service Area

a tax of 1.QQ mills.

Section 33. Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area a tax of~ mills.

Section 34. Anchorage Parks & Rec Service Area a tax of Q.I4 mills.
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Section 35. Eagle River-Chugiak Parks & Rec Service Area a tax of~ mills.

Section 36. Anchorage Building Safety Service Area a tax of 2:Q1 mills.

Section 37. This ordinance shall become effective upon passage and approval by
the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this -1§.. .th day of May I 2000.

~

ATTEST:

Clerk

v
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CLERl\S OFFICE
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 22, 2000

To: Assembly Members

FROM: Mayor Rick

SUBJECT: Veto of Assembly Motions and Reducing the Applied Fund
Balance and Increasing the Areawide General Mill Levy

I am vetoing the motions and actions, passed by a majority of the Assembly, that had the
effect of taxing the citizens an additional $2 million in order to increase the
Municipality's reserves an additional $2 million.

The Municipality's current available reserves include an $18 million reserve account
from the A TU sale, $20 million received last week from the Police and Fire Retirement
settlement and more than $22 million in fund balance. This is over $60 million in
reserves accessible by Assembly vote. In addition, the Municipality has a trust fund of
over $132 million accessible by a vote of the citizens.

I believe it is inappropriate to raise taxes another $2 million for the purpose of increasing
accessible reserves from $60 million to $62 million.
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L;Lchl\S OFFICE
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 22, 2000

Anchorage Municipal AssemblyTo:

//Mayor RickFROM: 1 ,"I
Veto of Assembly Motion and ~-- --- Increasing the Areawide General
Mill Levy from 1.64 mills to 1.77 mills in Anchorage Ordinance No. 2000-

56(S-1).

SU&JECT:

I hereby veto the Assembly's May 16, 2000 motion and actions which increased the
Areawide General mill levy from 1.64 mills to 1.77 mills on line 18, page 1, Section 3 of
Anchorage Ordinance No. 2000-56(S-I) as amended.
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AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE RATE OF TAX LEVY AND LEVYING TAXES FOR THE
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE AREAWIDE GENERAL PURPOSES INCLUDING
MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS AND ALL SERVICE AREAS OF THE MUNICIPALITY FOR THE
MUNICIPAL TAX YEAR 2000

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

Section 1. The Municipal Assembly hereby fixes the rate of tax levy for the Municipality
for the tax year 2000 for Areawide General Purposes, including Areawide Schools, and all
service areas of the Municipality. The Municipal Assembly levies this tax upon the full value of
all assessed taxable real and personal property, as follows.

a tax of~ mills.

._.~.;:~t~~i~:.t"

Section 2. Areawide Schools
f. G LI

"""
Wi't h J/t.y.~ls
Yc.i~ ,4c1,.."

Section 3. Areawide General

a tax of ~ mills.Section 4. City Service Area

a tax of 1:.QQ mills.Section 5. Chugiak Fire Service Area

Glen Alps Service Area a tax of~ mills.Section 6.

Girdwood Valley Service Area a tax of~ mills.Section 7.

a tax of Q..QQ mills.Service Area 35 - Roads & Drainage DebtSection 8.

a tax of 1&Q mills.Birch Tree/Elmore Limited Road Service AreaSection 9.

a tax of l:QQ mills.Sec. 6/Campbell Airstrip Road Limited Road
Service Area

Section 10.

a tax of ~ mills.Section 11. Valli Vue Estates Limited Road Service Area

ataxof~ mills.Skyranch Estates Limited Road Service AreaSection 12.

Section 13. Upper Grover Limited Road Service Area a tax of 1:m mills.

*A.", Lly a JM t m I."'.J DY A"".,.,~,y Q..-,c..,J'"\c..+" to AR ~ooo- sO (S-I),
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Section 14.

Mt. Park Estates Limited Road Service Area a tax of 1:m mills.Section 15.

Mt. Park/Robin Hill limited Road Service Area a tax of llQ mills.Section 16.

ataxof~mills.Chugiak, Birchwood, Eagle River Rural Road
Service Area

Section 17.

a tax of~ mills.Eaglewood Contributing Road Service AreaSection 18.

a tax of QJl mills.Gateway Contributing Road Service AreaSection 19.

a tax of 1:§Q mills.lakehill Limited Road Service AreaSection 20.

a tax of 1:§Q mills.Totem Limited Road Service AreaSection 21.

ataxof~ mills.

rl.~I*
a tax of ~ mills.

Eagle River Street Light Service AreaSection 22.

Section 23. Anchorage Fire Service Area

a tax of ~ mills.Section 24.. Anchorage Roads & Drainage Service Area

a tax of~ mills.Talus West Limited Road Service AreaSection 25.

a tax of ~ mills.Upper O'Malley Limited Road Service AreaSection 26.

a tax of,L§Q mills.Bear Valley Limited Road Service AreaSection 27.

a tax of.2...§Q mills.Rabbit Creek View & Rabbit Creek Heights
Limited Road Service Area

Section 28.

a tax of LQQ mills.Villages Scenic Parkway Limited Road
Service Area

Section 29.

Sequoia Estates Limited Road Service Area ataxof~mills.Section 30.

a tax of 1.§Q mills.Rockhill Limited Road Service AreaSection 31.

a tax of LQQ mills.South Goldenview Area Limited Road
Service Area

§ection 32.

a tax of~ mills.Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service AreaSection 33.

Section 34. Anchorage Parks & Rec Service Area a tax of 2.:I4 mills.

*A.J"~~'y ~j""Mt ~J.t.J by A"",,~'y 4~c..,J"\c~~ to API ~ooo- sO (I-I).
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Section 35.

Section 36. Anchorage Building Safety Service Area a tax of 2m mills.

Section 37. This ordinance shall become effective upon passage and approval by
the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVEDby-ttle Anchorage Assembly this .th day of May, 2000.

Chairman

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk
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